YANKTON COMMUNITY LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
Regular Meeting
Wednesday, January 8, 2020, 5:30 p.m.
Yankton Community Library Meeting Room
AGENDA
Call to Order
Additions to the Agenda
Approval of November 13, 2019 Minutes
Discussion of Bills / Financial Report
Communications and Correspondence
Public Comment Period

Director’s Report

Old Business
e 2020 Holiday Closures/Board Meeting Calendar

New Business
e Update from City Manager
e Microfilm Reader/Printer Use Policy
e Telephone Policy

Other Business

Adjourn into Executive Session to discuss Contractual, Litigation & Personnel matters under
SDCL 1-25-2

Reconvene as Board of Trustees

Adjourn the meeting of January 8, 2020

The Yankton Community Library is committed to making its facilities accessible to everyone.
If you have additional accommodation requirements, please call 668-5276.



MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
YANKTON COMMUNITY LIBRARY
Wednesday, November 13, 2019, at 5:30 p.m.
Yankton Community Library, Meeting Room

Meeting called to order by President Christine Tielke at 5:30 p.m. Present were Sue Otterman, Lilah
Gillis, Amy Nelson, Yankton County Commissioner Joe Healy, Library Director Dana Schmidt and
Assistant Library Director Linda Dobrovolny.

Absent with regrets: David Koerner and Yankton City Commissioner Jerry Webber

Lilah Gillis left the meeting at 5:50 p.m.

Additions to the agenda: None.

Minutes:
Motion to approve the minutes of the October 8, 2019 meeting by Nelson, with second by Otterman.
Unanimous approval.

Discussion of Bills and Financial Report:

Communications and Correspondence:
Schmidt shared several thank you notes received by the library.

Yankton Area Arts for participating in the Harvest Halloween event

Diana Smallwood for allowing her to help with the Porter the Hoarder event as part of a school
project

United Way for being a collection spot for donated coats

African Student Association from USD for sharing some of our donated books with their group
Susan Ray from Stewart School for allowing them to host their Title | Family Night at the library
and sharing information with the families about e-books and the library

Public Comment Period: None.

Director’s Report: Schmidt reported to the Board that there was an incident at the library on October
26 that required staff to make a call to the police. She gave kudos to the staff for how they handled the
matter and reminded the Board of the unique and unexpected situations that library staff are
sometimes expected to handle with professionalism. Schmidt gave an update on the change in fees for
County cards. This update will be going in front of the City Commission on November 26 for approval.
Schmidt is working on sharing the information for the changes with library staff and patrons.

Old Business: None.



New Business:
e 2020 Holiday Closures/Board Meeting Calendar
o Schmidt presented the calendar of City holidays with the additions of January 20
to be used as a staff training day and August 15 during Riverboat days. Because
Union negotiations were still in progress, the number of floating holidays and
whether or not Christmas Eve would be a paid holiday were not finalized. A
motion to approve the presented calendar was made by Healy with a second by
Nelson.
December Board Meeting
o A motion was made by Otterman to cancel the December board meeting unless
any urgent business would arise with a second from Healy. Unanimous approval.
Circulation Policy
o A motion was made by Healy to approve the suggested changes to the
Circulation Policy with a second by Nelson. Unanimous approval.
Fax Policy
o A motion was made by Nelson to approve the suggested changes to the Fax
Policy with a second by Otterman. Unanimous approval.
Confidentiality Policy
o A motion was made by Otterman to approve the suggested changes to the
Confidentiality Policy with a second by Healy. Unanimous approval.

Other Business:
o None.

Adjourn the meeting of November 13, 2019

Motion by Nelson to adjourn with second by Healy. Unanimous approval. Meeting adjourned at 6:30
p.m.

Respectfully submitted,
Dana Schmidt, Library Director



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
12/03/2019 14:56:53 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 1
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

GENERAL FUND Hok ok ok ok ok ok ok kK K KK KK
COMMUNITY LIBRARY ...
CITY UTILITIES
WTR-WW CHARGES 104.14 WATER SERVICE 101.142.274 11.25.19 002793 P 343 00001
WTR-WW CHARGES 69.01 SEWER SERVICE 101.142.275 11.25.19 002793 P 343 00002

173.15 *VENDOR TOTAL

DAUM/DENNIS
BOOKS 25.50 BOOKS 101.142.340 11.15.19 020782 P 343 00003

J & H CARE & CLEANING CO
JANITORIAL SERVICES 1,200.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 11141 020785 P 343 00004

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
FUEL 260.28 FUEL-HEATING 101.142.273 11.21.19 002794 P 343 00005

MIDWEST TAPE
AV 767.80 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 387-239 020784 P 343 00006

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

ELECT 1,357.45 ELECTRICITY 101.142.272 11.21.19 002795 P 343 00007
RAICHE/AMANDA
TRAVEL EXPENSE 25.80 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.142.263 11.26.19 070917 P 343 00011

US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANC
RICOH COPIER LEASE 335.28 RENTALS & XEROX SUPPLIES 101.142.212 400656534 020786 P 343 00009

4,145.26 ..o,



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM
12/03/2019 14:56:53

VENDOR NAME

DESCRIPTION

GENERAL FUND

LIBR COMP FOR LOSS & DAMAGE

RUPIPER/LARRY
LOST BOOK REFUND

VAN OSDEL/BRENDA
LOST BOOK REFUND

GENERAL FUND

AMOUNT

R R I I S

71.

29.

4,247.

93

91

10

Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM

LIBR COMP FOR LOSS & DAM 101.3641

LIBR COMP FOR LOSS & DAM 101.3641

khkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

CITY OF YANKTON

GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 2
INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE
11.14.19 020780 P 343 00008
11.18.19 020783 P 343 00010



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
12/03/2019 14:56:53 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 3
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

REPORT TOTALS: 4,247.10

RECORDS PRINTED - 000011



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
12/03/2019 14:56:53 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL060S-V08.13 RECAPPAGE
GL540R
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

DATE ............ APPROVED BY . ittt it ittt et iitie e



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
12/17/2019 13:34:46 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 1

BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT
VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

GENERAL FUND kK Kok ok KKk ok K Kk ok K K

COMMUNITY LIBRARY

BERING SALES

NAME BADGES 128.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 1072 020787 P 364 00001

SHIPPING 13.92 POSTAGE 101.142.231 1072 020787 P 364 00002
141.92 *VENDOR TOTAL

YANKTON HIGH SCHOOL

YHS YEAR BOOK 2019 55.00 BOOKS 101.142.340 12.9.19 020788 P 364 00003
YANKTON MEDICAL CLINIC
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL 141.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 4274 020596 P 364 00004
337.92 Lo,

GENERAL FUND 337.92 Kok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
12/17/2019 13:34:46 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 2
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

REPORT TOTALS: 337.92

RECORDS PRINTED - 000004



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
12/17/2019 13:34:47 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL060S-V08.13 RECAPPAGE
GL540R
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

DATE ............ APPROVED BY .ottt ittt i ittt iiiiiaaeenn



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
01/03/2020 13:25:16 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 1
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

GENERAL FUND Hok ok ok ok ok ok ok kK K KK KK
COMMUNITY LIBRARY ...
CITY UTILITIES
@FY@ WIR-WW CHARGES 104.14 WATER SERVICE 101.142.274 12.26.19 002793 P 383 00001
@FY@ WIR-WW CHARGES 69.01 SEWER SERVICE 101.142.275 12.26.19 002793 P 383 00002

173.15 *VENDOR TOTAL

J & H CARE & CLEANING CO
@FY@ JANITORAIL SERVICES 1,300.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 11182 020790 P 383 00003

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
@FY@ FUEL 438.28 FUEL-HEATING 101.142.273 12.26.19 002794 P 383 00005

MIDWEST TAPE
@FY@ AV 114.97 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 98238972 020794 P 383 00004

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY
@FY@ ELECT 1,193.43 ELECTRICITY 101.142.272 12.26.19 002795 P 383 00006

US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANC
@FY@ COPIER RENTAL 308.07 RENTALS & XEROX SUPPLIES 101.142.212 403092117 020791 P 383 00008

3,527.90 ...,

GENERAL FUND 3,527.90 kok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Kk k



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
01/03/2020 13:25:16 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 2
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

LIBRARY TRUST Kk Kk Kk ok kK ok k ok K Kk ok
LIBRARY TRUST i i iiinn

PHEASANTLAND INDUSTRIES
@FYQ@ PROGRAM SHIRTS 414.25 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 107548 020789 P 383 00007

LIBRARY TRUST 414 .25 Kk kK ok Kk ok kK Kk ok ok ok



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
01/03/2020 13:25:16 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 3
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

REPORT TOTALS: 3,942.15

RECORDS PRINTED - 000008



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
01/03/2020 13:25:17 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL060S-V08.13 RECAPPAGE
GL540R
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

DATE ............ APPROVED BY . ittt it ittt et iitie e



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
12/05/2019 08:10:58 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 1
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

GENERAL FUND kK Kok ok KKk ok K Kk ok K K
COMMUNITY LIBRARY i,

AMAZON.COM WB95T59S3
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 42.87 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Dobrovolny 349 00306

AMZN MKTP US CI9EW56K3

OFFICE SUPPLIES 47.44 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Dobrovolny 349 00186
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 19.99 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Dobrovolny 349 00187
BOOKS 14.95 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 349 00188
DVD'S 117.51 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 349 00189

199.89 *VENDOR TOTAL

AMZN MKTP US D73XC21J3
BOOKS 48.09 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 349 00496
DVD'S 94.45 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 349 00497
142.54 *VENDOR TOTAL

AMZN MKTP US GD4HM3NV3
DVD'S 141.57 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 349 00101

AMZN MKTP US MZ6B51SW3
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 273.69 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Dobrovolny 349 00260

AMZN MKTP US 039J16QY3

OFFICE SUPPLIES 9.98 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Dobrovolny 349 00227
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 151.27 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Dobrovolny 349 00228
BOOKS 33.98 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 349 00229
DVD'S 5.00 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 349 00230

200.23 *VENDOR TOTAL

BAKER-TAYLOR
BOOKS 8,709.04 BOOKS 101.142.340 Schmidt 349 00161
POSTAGE 82.57 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Schmidt 349 00162
8,791.61 *VENDOR TOTAL

BARNES & NOBLE #2968
BOOKS 47.93 BOOKS 101.142.340 Schmidt 349 00327

BOOK SYSTEMS INC
OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,225.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Schmidt 349 00028
POSTAGE 40.00 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Schmidt 349 00029
2,265.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

CANVA 02515-26877813
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 119.40 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 Schmidt 349 00085



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON

12/05/2019 08:10:58 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 2
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

GENERAL FUND * ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
COMMUNITY LIBRARY ittt eenns

CANVA 02520-1576317

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 Schmidt 349 00035
CENTER POINT LARGE PRI

LARGE PRINT BOOKS 137.82 BOOKS 101.142.340 Schmidt 349 00202
DEMCO INC

OFFICE SUPPLIES 200.85 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Schmidt 349 00293

POSTAGE 20.09 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Schmidt 349 00294

PROGRAM SUPPLIES 17.98 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Schmidt 349 00491

OFFICE SUPPLIES 37.12 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Schmidt 349 00492

276.04 *VENDOR TOTAL

DOLLAR TREE

PROGRAM SUPPLIES 12.00 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Lippert 349 00324
HY-VEE YANKTON 1899

PROGRAM SUPPLIES 14.97 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Schmidt 349 00177
KOPETSKYS ACE HDWE

DOOR STOPPERS 30.36 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223 Miles 349 00214
LARRYS HEATING AND CO

HVAC MAINTENANCE 480.00 CAPITAL REPAIR & MAINTEN 101.142.301 Schmidt 349 00472
MENARDS YANKTON SD

DRILL BITS 8.97 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223 Miles 349 00180
MICHAELS STORES 9602

PROGRAM SUPPLIES 14.35 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Schmidt 349 00345
OLSONS PEST TECHNICIAN

PEST CONTROL 90.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 Schmidt 349 00030

PEST CONTROL 90.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 Schmidt 349 00507

180.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

OTC BRANDS INC

PROGRAM SUPPLIES 22.17 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Raiche 349 00172
PAYPAL SDSPS

SUBSCRIPTION 35.00 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235 Dobrovolny 349 004438
PITNEY BOWES PBP

POSTAGE 200.00 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Schmidt 349 00344



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
12/05/2019 08:10:58 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 3
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

GENERAL FUND Kk Kk Kk ok kK ok k ok K Kk ok
COMMUNITY LIBRARY i,

QUILL CORPORATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES 115.48 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Schmidt 349 00105

SP BUYREGISTERROLLS
OFFICE SUPPLIES 59.99 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Schmidt 349 00286

SQ SQ ARANT CREATIVE
BOOKS 30.00 BOOKS 101.142.340 Raiche 349 00296

SQU SQ CHRISTINE WEVI
BOOK 16.95 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 349 00353

SQU SQ DENNIS WARNER
BOOK 15.00 BOOKS 101.142.340 Raiche 349 00295

SQU SQ WILLA BS BIST
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 15.00 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Clare 349 00297

STAPLES 00112375
OFFICE SUPPLIES 22.99 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Schmidt 349 00299

THE UPS STORE #6716
POSTAGE 154.34 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Schmidt 349 00129

USPS PO 4698100078
POSTAGE 16.79 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Dobrovolny 349 00347

VISTAPR VISTAPRINT.COM
BUSINESS CARDS 40.47 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Johnson 349 00205

WAL-MART #1483
OFFICE SUPPLIES RETURNED 13.34CR OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Raiche 349 00103

WAL-MART #3734
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 9.27 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Raiche 349 00466
OFFICE SUPPLIES 9.84 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Raiche 349 00467
19.11 *VENDOR TOTAL

WM SUPERCENTER #1483

PROGRAM SUPPLIES 7.32 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Dobrovolny 349 00232
OFFICE SUPPLIES 2.98 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Dobrovolny 349 00233
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 20.49 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Dobrovolny 349 00447
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 3.98 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Lippert 349 00151

PROGRAM SUPPLIES 14.15 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Lippert 349 00402



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
12/05/2019 08:10:58 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 4
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

GENERAL FUND Kk Kk Kk ok kK ok k ok K Kk ok
COMMUNITY LIBRARY i,

WM SUPERCENTER #1483

PROGRAM SUPPLIES 78.83 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Raiche 349 00080
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 5.20 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Raiche 349 00081
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 9.94 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Raiche 349 00317
OFFICE SUPPLIES 21.32 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Raiche 349 00318

164.21 *VENDOR TOTAL

14,294.40 ...,



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
12/05/2019 08:10:58 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.13 PAGE 5
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

LIBRARY TRUST Kk Kk Kk ok kK ok k ok K Kk ok
LIBRARY TRUST i i iiinn

DEMCO INC
BOOK BAGS 204.00 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Schmidt 349 00490

DOLLAR TREE
ADULT CRAFT 9.00 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Lippert 349 00323

WAL-MART #1483
ADULT CRAFT SUPPLIES 57.58 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Lippert 349 00182

WAL-MART #3734
ADULT CRAFT SUPPLIES 22.82 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Lippert 349 00144

WM SUPERCENTER #1483

ADULT CRAFT 4.85 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Dobrovolny 349 00446
ADULT CRAFT SUPPLIES 3.47 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Lippert 349 00150
STAFF APPRECIATION 2.97 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Raiche 349 00082

11.29 *VENDOR TOTAL

304.69 ...

LIBRARY TRUST 304.69 Kk Kk ok Kk ok ko kK ok ok ok



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
12/05/2019 08:10:58 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL060S-V08.13 RECAPPAGE
GL540R
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

DATE ............ APPROVED BY . ittt it ittt et iitie e



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM

12/06/2019

13:22:05

LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 2.0

3380
TOTAL:

3450
3451
3452
3453
3454
3455
3456
3490
3491
3492
TOTAL:

3510
3511
3520
TOTAL:

3610
3611
3612
3613
3614
3615
3617
3618
3620
3640
3641
TOTAL:

TOTAL:

GENERAL FUND

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
COUNTY SHARE OF LIBRARY BUDG
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES

GOODS AND SERVICES
LIBRARY COPY FEES
NON-RESIDENT LIBRARY CARDS
LIBRARY A.V. FEES
LIBRARY LONG OR (SHORT)
SALE OF WITHDRAWN ITEMS
OTHER-LIBRARY REVENUES
PC PRINTING

SALE OF MATERIALS

OTHER NON-TAXABLE

OTHER TAXABLE

GOODS AND SERVICES

FINES

COURT FINES
PARKING FINES
LIBRARY FINES
FINES

MISCELLANEOUS

INTEREST

UTILITY REFUNDS

SALE OF FIXED ASSETS

IN LIEU OF TAX

BOND PROCEEDS

MISC REIMBURSMENTS

CAPITAL LEASE

USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT LOAN
LAND RENT

COMPENSATION LOSS & DAMAGE
LIBR COMP FOR LOSS & DAMAGE
MISCELLANEOUS

GENERAL FUND

FOR THE PERIOD(S)

24,000.
24,000.

3,000.
3,000.

500.
6,500.

106,110.

00
00

.00
6,800.
500.
10.
200.
1,500.
6,000.
100.
2,000.
.00
17,110.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00
00
00
00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

3,000.

1,500.
58,500.

00
00
00

00

Revenue Guideline

JAN 01,

2019

THROUGH NOV 30,

2019

ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED
ADOPTED BUDGET REVISED BUDGET AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS

24,000.
24,000.

3,000.
3,000.

500.
6,500.

106,110.

00
00

.00
6,800.
500.
10.
200.
1,500.
6,000.
100.
2,000.
.00
17,110.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00
00
00
00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

3,000.

1,500.
58,500.

00
00
00

00

391.
589.
77 -
1,057.

418

62,133.

64,951

.00
.00

.00
425.

45.
-39
.40
162.
585,
.00
539.
.00
1,759.

00
00

00

90

60

51

10

22

60
92

.45
.00
.00
.00
.00
.09
.00
.00
.00
82.
259

78

91

.34

12,000.
12,000.

2,033.
5,365.

969.
8,367.

121,381.
0.
43,330.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
20,640.
1,991.
200,739.

237,968.

00
00

.00
5,870.
313.
25.

84.
1,167.
5,713.
0.
3,738.
0.
16,861.

00
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93-
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00
00
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00
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24
00
62
86

30
00
00

51
83
64

62

REMAINING
BALANCE

12,000.
12,000.
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115.
332
287.
100.
1,738.

248.

966.
2,365.
469.
1,867.

17,640.
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142,239.

131,858.

CITY OF YANKTON

GL520R-V08.13 PAGE 1
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00
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.00
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62 -



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON

12/06/2019 13:22:35 Expenditure Guideline GL520R-V08.13 PAGE 1
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD(S) JAN 01, 2019 THROUGH NOV 30, 2019
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING
REVISED BUDGET ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE PCT

101 GENERAL FUND
142 COMMUNITY LIBRARY

PERSONAL SERVICES
101 REGULAR WAGES 366,304.00 0.00 37,238.84 287,351.94 78,952.06 78 ——————=